

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.04
18:09:23
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3011 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1931 OF 2025

Aditya Birla Capital Limited

... Applicant

Versus

Naidu Cold Drinks

... Respondent

.....
Ms. Jenny Somaiya instructed by Ms. Tikshta Modi, Advocate for the
Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Somaiya, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks some more time to effect service and file an appropriate affidavit of service.

2. List on **13th January 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)