

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2730 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.2447 OF 2025

INFINITY FINCORP SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.)...APPLICANT

V/s.

RAMESHWAR LAL)...RESPONDENT

AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3011 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1931 OF 2025

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

NAIDU COOLDRINKS)...RESPONDENT

AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3012 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.2345 OF 2025

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

PREM AUTO CARE)...RESPONDENT

AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 220 OF 2026
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.2384 OF 2025

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

RIYAZ UDDIN SYED)...RESPONDENT

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.04.10
10:53:44 +0530

avk

1/2

Ms.Jenny Somaiya i/by Ms.Tikshta Modi, Advocate for the Applicants.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Ms.Jenny Somaiya, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicants and submits that she has instructions to withdraw the Interim Applications as well as the Execution Applications.
2. The Interim Applications accordingly stand disposed as withdrawn.
3. The Execution Applications are not on board and are taken on board.
4. In view of the above submission, the Execution Applications also stand disposed as withdrawn.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)